502521450 10/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIBAULT CHANDANSON	10/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL
Street Address:	CHEMIN-BLANC 38
City:	LE LOCLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pchoudry@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: NUTTER MCCLENNEN AND FISH LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

101896-1307
PADMA CHOUDRY
/Padma Choudry/
10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=1307_Assignment-Chandanson#page1.tif source=1307_Assignment-Chandanson#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

I, Thibault Chandanson, residing in 1 Rue du Stade, 25130 Villers le lac, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Medos International Sarl

a limited liability company of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Chemin-Blanc 38, Le Locle, Switzerland 2400 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Medos International Sarl

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BONE ANCHOR ASSEMBLIES WITH MULTIPLE COMPONENT BOTTOM LOADING BONE ANCHORS

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/828,236, filed on March 14, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 101896-1307 (DEP6673USNP) Application Serial No. 13/828,236

Date	Thibault Chandanson
Witness:	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 10/04/2013